
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
        MARITIME ADMINISTRATION 
            COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT 

 
 
PROJECT NUMBER: DTMA1H04002 
 
MODIFICATION:  0025 
 
TITLE: National Academy of Sciences, National Research Council 
                                                Commission on Engineering and Technical Systems, 

Marine Board 
 
FUNDING DATA:                70101750RA.2010.70092GCNSV000.8092GCNSVC 

0000000000.25500.61006600 11N10175A-$225,000.00 
  
                       

   RECIPIENT NAME James Henson (Financial & Administrative Officer) 
   AND ADDRESS:  c/o TRB/Marine Board 
    (202) 334-3039 or email jhenson@nas.edu 
    500 5th Street, NW KECK 473 
                                                Washington, DC 20001 
  
AGENCY NAME AND  DOT/Maritime Administration  
               ADDRESS:  Office of Acquisition, MAR-380 

                         1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE – W28/201   
   Washington, DC 20590 

 
MODIFICATION AUTHORITY: Article 7, paragraph A; 4 
 
DESCRIPTION: 
 
By this modification, additional funding in the amount of $225,000.00 is hereby 
obligated to the agreement in accordance with Article 7.  A list of contracting  
Agencies, dollar amounts contributed and Interagency Agreement numbers are 
provided as Attachment A to this modification.  The following changes are made: 
 
The $225,000.00 is from the Minerals Management Service, Department of Interior, for 
participation in the Transportation Research Board (TRB) –Marine Board activities for 
(Offshore Oil and Gas Platform Inspection Program).. 



 
        DTMA1H04002 
        Modification No. 0025 
        Page 2 of 7 
   
Article 4, Accounting and Appropriation data are changed as shown to reflect the 
additional funding provided by this modification as follows: 

    
70101750RA.2010.70092GCNSV000.8092GCNSVC.0000000000.25500.
61006600                                                     
              $225,000.00 

 TOTAL OBLIGATED         $225,000.00   
                                                                      

    
 
 



 
        DTMA1H04002 
        Modification No. 0025 
        Page 3 of 7 
 
 
 
 
Article 7: a Paragraph (A) (2) delete $2,266,764.00 and replace with $2,491,764.00 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement unchanged. 
 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
Maritime Administration 
 
 
__________________________ 
Delores Bryant 
Agreements/Contracting Officer 
Date:  04/09/2010 
 

 
 
 
 

delores.bryant
DB Signature



       
DTMA1H04002 
Modification 0025                           
Page 4 of 7 
 

 
            ATTACHMENT A 
   SOURCE OF FUNDING CY’05 OBLIGATIONS 
 
 
 
MOD.0001 
Department of Transportation 
Maritime Administration     $10,000.00 
TOTAL OBLIGATED     $10,000.00   
   
 
U.S. Coast Guard 
Reimb.  No. M-5-052C     $100,000.00 
Reimb.  No. M-5-052B     $654,000.00 
TOTAL OBLIGATED     $754,000.00    
 
MOD.0002 
U.S. Navy 
(Supervisor of Salvage) 
Reimb. No. M-5-052F     $25,000.00 
TOTAL OBLIGATED     $25,000.00    
    
    SOURCE OF FUNDING CY’06 OBLIGATIONS 
 
 
MOD.0004 
Department of Transportation 
Maritime Administration     $10,000.00 
TOTAL OBLIGATED     $10,000.00 
 
U.S. Coast Guard 
Reimb.  No. M-6-062C     $100,000.00 
TOTAL OBLIGAT ED     $100,000.00 
 
Naval Sea Systems Command     
Reimb. No. M-6-062F     $ 25,000.00 
TOTAL OBLIGATED     $ 25,000.00 
 



            
       DTMA1H04002   
       Modification No. 0025 
       Page 5 of 7 
 
      ATTACHMENT A 
    SOURCE OF FUNDING CY’07 OBLIGATIONS 
 
 
 
 
MOD.0006 
Department of Transportation      
Maritime Administration     $10,000.00 
TOTAL OBLIGATED     $10,000.00 
 
U.S. Coast Guard 
Reimb. No. M-7-072B               $100,000.00 
TOTAL OBLIGATED               $100,000.00 
 
MOD.0007 
Department of Transportation 
Maritime Administration     $10,000.00 
TOTAL OBLIGATED                                                         $10,000.00 
 
U.S. Coast Guard 
Reimb. No. M-7-072C     $50,000.00 
TOTAL OBLIGATED      $50,000.00 
 



 
        DTMA1H04002  
                   Modification No. 0025 
                   Page 6 of 7 
 
 
 
      ATTACHMENT A 
    SOURCE OF FUNDING CY’08 OBLIGATIONS 
 
MOD.0008 
Alaska Dept. of Environmental Conversation   
Reimb. No. M-7-072F                                                 $80,000.00 
TOTAL OBLIGATED     $80,000.00 
          
MOD.0010 
Alaska Dept. of Environmental Conversation          
Reimb. No. M-7-072F     $50,000.00 
TOTAL OBLIGATED             $50,000.00 
                                       
 
MOD.0012 
U.S. Navy        
Reimb. No. M-8-082F     $25,000.00 
TOTAL OBLIGATED     $25,000.00  
 
MOD.0013 
U.S. Coast Guard       
Reimb. No. M-8-082C     $100,000.00 
TOTAL OBLIGATED     $100,000.00 
 
MOD.0014 
Alaska Dept. of Environmental Conversation   
Reimb. No.       $30,000.00 
TOTAL OBLIGATED     $30,000.00 
 
MOD.0015 
U.S. Navy 
Reimb. No. M-8-082F     $55,000.00 
TOTAL OBLIGATED     $55,000.00 
 
MOD.0016       $15,000.00 
Maritime Administration     $15,000.00 
 
MOD.0017       $30,000.00 
Reimb. No. M-9-092F     $30,000.00 



        DTMA1H04002  
                   Modification No. 0025 
                   Page 7 of 7 
 
 
 
      ATTACHMENT A 
    SOURCE OF FUNDING CY’09 OBLIGATIONS 
 
 
 
MOD.0019 
USCG           
Reimb. No. M-9-092C                                      $120,000.00 
TOTAL OBLIGATED                                    $120,000.00 
 
MOD.0020       $ 10,000.00 
Maritime Administration      $ 10,000.00 
 
MOD.0021       
Minerals Management Service 
Department of Interior 
Reimb. M-9-092G      $125,000.00 
TOTAL OBLIGATED     $125,000.00 
 
Department of Transportation 
Maritime Administration     $ 57,764.00 
TOTAL OBLIGATED     $ 57,764.00 

     
      

                                                                                                                         



 
DTMA1H04002  

 Modification No. 0025 
                   Page 8 of 8 
 
 
 
      ATTACHMENT A 
    SOURCE OF FUNDING CY’10 OBLIGATIONS 
 
 
MOD.0023 
Maritime Administration      $10,000.00 
TOTAL OBLIGATED      $10,000.00 
 
MOD.0024 
Minerals Management Service      
Department of Interior      $365,000.00 
TOTAL OBLIGATED      $365,000.00 
 
MOD.0025 
Minerals Management Service     $225,000.00 
Department of Interior      $225,000.00 
TOTAL OBLIGATED       
          
 
 


